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 DFC  TEAM 1 
(Team Leader) 
Fred Volpe                
Fred.Volpe@samhsa.hhs.gov 
240.276.2593 

Shawn Cook 
Shawn.Cook@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2496  OR, WY, CO, AK, 
WA 

Jerry  Campbell 
Jerry.Campbell@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.0117  
 TX, AL, AR, LA, 
MS 

Ivette Ruiz 
Ivette.Ruiz@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.1511   
CA  

Barbara Howes 
Barbara.Howes@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2547  
WA, MT 

Fred Volpe  
Fred.Volpe@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2593   
  NY                

 
 
 
 
DFC TEAM  2 
(Team Leader) 
Thomas Deloe 
Thomas.Deloe@samhsa.hhs.gov 
240.276.2404 
 
 

Cynthia Rubio 
Cynthia.Rubio@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2566  
ND, IA , OK  

Gilbert Rose 
Gilbert.Rose@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2549   
KY  

Donna Belcher-Barber 
Donna.Belcher-Barber@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2409  
CA, NV, AZ 

Candece Griffin 
Candece.Griffin@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2561  
IN, IL 

Tom Deloe 
Thomas.Deloe@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2404  
NM, ID 

LaVencia Sugars 
LaVencia.Sugars@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2412  
MI, KS  

 
 
 
 
DFC TEAM  3 

        (Team Leader) 
Dan Fletcher 
Dan.Fletcher@samhsa.hhs.gov 
240.276.2578 
 
 
 
 

Benoit Dagadu 
Benoit.Dagadu@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2406  
RI,  VT, MD, DC 

Lizette del Canto 
Lizette.DelCanto@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2407  
WI,(PR interim) 

Dan Fletcher 
Dan.Fletcher@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2578  
AS, FM, HI, PW, 
UT 

Helen Hernandez 
Helen.Hernandez@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.0331 Detailing at 
(ONDCP) 

Curtis, Austin 
Curtis.Austin@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 

240.276.1182 
 

 
 
ME, VA 

Michael  Muni 
Michael.Muni@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 

240.276.2559  
 
FL, NC 

Greg Grass 
Greg.Grass@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2919  
MA,(NH interim) 
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  DFC Team 4 
 (Team Leader) 
 Douglas Tipperman 
Douglas.Tipperman@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2442 
 

 
 

Charlotte Olson 
Charlotte.Olson@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2541  
NE, SD, MN 

Douglas Tipperman 
Douglas.Tipperman@samhsa.hhs.gov 
 

 
 

240.276.2442 

DFC-Mentoring 
Grants 

Dexter Pritchett  
Dexter.Pritchett@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2587  
OH, MO 

Jackie Williams 
Jackie.Williams@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2488  
TN, WV 

Roe Wilson 
Roe.Wilson@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2553  
SC, GA 

Angela Richardson 
Angela.Richardson@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.1182  
NY 

Ammie Akyere Bonsu 
Ammie.Bonsu@samhsa.hhs.gov 

240.276.2405  
PA, NJ              
(CT interim) 

Division of Grant Management 
 

Christine Chen  
Director, Division of Grants Management  
(240) 276-1401  
Christine.chen@samhsa.hhs.gov  

 

Virginia Simmons (Grants Management Officer) 
1 Choke Cherry Rd. - Rm. 7-1091 
Rockville, MD 20857 (regular mail) 20850 (overnight delivery) 
(240) 276-1422 Office 
(240) 276-1430 Fax 
Virginia.Simmons@Samhsa.hhs.gov 

 

Natalie Gibson  
Natalie.gibson@samhsa.hhs.gov 
240-276-2585  
(AK, AL, AZ, CO, CT, IA, ID, KS, MI, WV, WY)  

 

Zekiea Jones  
Zekiea.jones@samhsa.hhs.gov 
240-276-1433  
(CA, HI, IL, IN, NV, TN, VA)  

 

Karen Warner  
Karen.warner@samhsa.hhs.gov 
240-276-1426  
(AS, ME, MN, MO, MS, MT, NC, NH, NM, OH, SC, SD, FM)  

Erwin Morales  
Erwin.morales@samhsa.hhs.gov 
240-276-1425  
(MD, NE, OR, PW, RI, VT, WA, WI) 
 

Nadine DeJesus  
Nadine.dejesus@samhsa.hhs.gov 
240-276-1518 (DE, FL, GA, NY, TX, UT)  

Olivia Cline-Thomas  
Olivia.Clinethomas@samhsa.hhs.gov 
240-176-1413 (AR, DC, KY, MA, ND, NJ, PA, PR, OK) 
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